Data Sheet
ADuM6020/ADuM6028
Low Emission, 5 kV Isolated DC-to-DC Converters
Rev. G DOCUMENT FEEDBACK TECHNICAL SUPPORT
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887-2356, U.S.A. | Tel: 781.935.5565 | ©2018-2025 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.
FEATURES
► isoPower integrated, isolated dc-to-dc converter
► 100 mA output current for ADuM6020

RI-8-1 SOIC_IC 8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package, with Increased Creepage
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (footprints), go to Package Index.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2 Temperature Range Package Description Packing Quantity Package Option
ADUM6020-3BRIZ -40°C to +125°C 16-Lead SOIC (Increased Creepage) Tube, 37 RI-16-2
ADUM6020-3BRIZ-RL -40°C to +125°C 16-Lead SOIC (Increased Creepage) Reel, 1000 RI-16-2
ADUM6020-3WBRIZ -40°C to +125°C 16-Lead SOIC (Increased Creepage) Tube, 37 RI-16-2
ADUM6020-3WBRIZ-RL -40°C to +125°C 16-Lead SOIC (Increased Creepage) Reel, 1000 RI-16-2
ADUM6020-5BRIZ -40°C to +125°C 16-Lead SOIC (Increased Creepage) Tube, 37 RI-16-2
ADUM6020-5BRIZ-RL -40°C to +125°C 16-Lead SOIC (Increased Creepage) Reel, 1000 RI-16-2
ADUM6020-5WBRIZ -40°C to +125°C 16-Lead SOIC (Increased Creepage) Tube, 37 RI-16-2
ADUM6020-5WBRIZ-RL -40°C to +125°C 16-Lead SOIC (Increased Creepage) Reel, 1000 RI-16-2
ADUM6028-3BRIZ -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC (Increased Creepage) Tube, 37 RI-8-1
ADUM6028-3BRIZ-RL -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC (Increased Creepage) Reel, 1500 RI-8-1
ADUM6028-3WBRIZ -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC (Increased Creepage) Tube, 80 RI-8-1
ADUM6028-3WBRIZ-RL -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC (Increased Creepage) Reel, 1500 RI-8-1
ADUM6028-5BRIZ -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC (Increased Creepage) Tube, 80 RI-8-1
ADUM6028-5BRIZ-RL -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC (Increased Creepage) Reel, 1500 RI-8-1
ADUM6028-5WBRIZ -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC (Increased Creepage) Tube, 80 RI-8-1
ADUM6028-5WBRIZ-RL -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC (Increased Creepage) Reel, 1500 RI-8-1
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 W = Qualified for Automotive Applications.
EVALUATION BOARDS
Model1, 2, 3 Description
EVAL-ADuM5020EBZ ADuM5020 Evaluation Board
EVAL-ADuM5028EBZ ADuM5028 Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHZ Compliant Part.
2 The EVAL-ADuM5020EBZ is packaged with the ADuM5020-5BRWZ installed and can be used for evaluating the ADuM6020.
3 The EVAL-ADuM5028EBZ is packaged with the ADuM5028-5BRIZ installed and can be used for evaluating the ADuM6028.
AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS
The ADuM6020-3W, ADuM6020-5W, ADuM6028-3W, and ADuM6028-5W models are available with controlled manufacturing to support the
quality and reliability requirements of automotive applications. Note that the automotive models may have specifications that differ from the
commercial models; therefore, designers should review the Specifications section of this data sheet carefully. Only the automotive grade
products shown are available for use in automotive applications. Contact your local Analog Devices account representative for specific product
ordering information and to obtain the specific Automotive Reliability reports for these models.